

3 the word "by" in line seven (7) and inserting in lieu thereof the  
 4 words "the sexton of the cemetery as authority for final disposition  
 5 of the body and he shall make return thereon to the local registrar as  
 6 provided in section one hundred forty-one point thirty (141.30)."

Approved March 16, 1951.

---

## CHAPTER 72

### CHIROPODISTS

H. F. 168

AN ACT relating to the change in the name of the profession of "podiatry" to that of "chiroprody".

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. Section one hundred forty-six point five (146.5), Code  
 2 1950, is amended by striking from line nine (9) the word, "podiatrists"  
 3 and inserting in lieu thereof the word, "chiroprodists".

1 SEC. 2. Section one hundred fifty point three (150.3), Code 1950,  
 2 is amended by striking from line five (5) the word, "podiatrists" and  
 3 inserting in lieu thereof the word, "chiroprodists".

1 SEC. 3. Section one hundred fifty-seven point two (157.2), Code  
 2 1950, is amended by striking from line two (2) of subsection one (1)  
 3 the word, "podiatrists" and inserting in lieu thereof the word, "chiro-  
 4 odist".

1 SEC. 4. Section one hundred fifty-eight point two (158.2), Code  
 2 1950, is amended by striking from line three (3) of subsection one  
 3 (1) the word, "podiatrists" and inserting in lieu thereof the word,  
 4 "chiroprodists".

Approved February 21, 1951.

---

## CHAPTER 73

### COSMETOLOGISTS

H. F. 130

AN ACT to amend section one hundred forty-seven point three (147.3), Code 1950, relating to qualifications to practice a profession, and providing that men, as well as women, may be licensed as practitioners of cosmetology upon reaching eighteen years of age.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. Amend section one hundred forty-seven point three  
 2 (147.3), Code 1950, by striking from line seven (7) thereof the words  
 3 "practitioners of cosmetology or", and inserting after the word "bar-  
 4 bers" in line nine (9) thereof the following: "or as cosmetologists,".

Approved March 12, 1951.